19
www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2018
S
lip
 r
in
g
s

Modular Contactless signal transmission SRI085
Easily accessible connections
Order code SRI085 V100
h
-XX
b
-XX
a
- - -XX X 1 X X
c ed f gType
a   Type of mounting
 20 =  hollow shaft, ø 20 mm [0.79“]
24  =  hollow shaft, ø 24 mm [0.94“]
25  =  hollow shaft, ø 25 mm [0.98“]
30  = hollow shaft, ø 30 mm [1.18“]
IN = hollow shaft, ø 1“
   (other options on request)
b   Number of sensor channels
01 =  1 x PT100
 03 =  3 x PT100
c   Number of power channels
01 ... 06 = max. 6 power channels
 d  Max. load current
 0  =  no load channels
 1  =  16 A, 240 V AC/DC
 2  =  25 A, 240 V AC/DC
e   Interface
 1  =  output 4 ... 20 mA
f   Media lead-through
 0  =  none
 6  =  air, rotatable connector
   (up to 300 min-1)
g   Protection rating
 1  =  IP50
 2  =  IP64
h   Version number (options)
  V100  = without options
 >V100  = options on request
Cordset, pre-assembled M12 female connector with coupling nut, 8 pin
 2 m [6.56‘] PUR cable 05.00.6051.8211.002M
Connector, self-assembly (straight) M12 female connector with coupling nut, 8 pin 05.CMB 8181-0
Additional connectors can be found in the connection technology section or in the connection technology area of our website at: www.kuebler.com/connection_technology.
20
8
5 7
3
4 1
2
6
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2018
Slip rings
Technical data
Terminal assignment
Top view of mating side, male contact base
Flange connector M12, 8 pin
Modular Contactless signal transmission SRI085
Number of sensor channels Flange connector M12, 8 pin
1 x PT100
Signal: – – – 0 V 24 VDC channel 1, PT100 channel 1, 0 V –
Pin: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Number of sensor channels Flange connector M12, 8 pin
3 x PT100
Signal: channel 2, PT100 channel 3, PT100 channel 3, 0 V 0 V 24 VDC channel 1, PT100 channel 1, 0 V channel 2, 0 V
Pin: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8